
 

Expenses for Minister Mary Mitchell O’Connor T.D. September 2016 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

September 2016 Meetings with Commissioner 
Bienkowska and Commissioner 
Malmstrom,  
Brussels, Belgium 

Return flight  
 
Hotel 
 
Other expenses  
 

€100.98 
 
€0.00 
 
€36.16 

€137.14 

 Competitiveness Council,  
Brussels, Belgium 

Return flight  
 
Hotel 
 
Other expenses  

€76.48 
 
€0.00 
 
€36.16 

€112.64 

 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

September 2016 Mileage (Minister’s own car) 
 
Hotel 
 
Other expenses  

€1,284.97 
 
€0.00 
 
€224.21 

€1,509.18 

 


