Expenses for Minister Mary Mitchell O'Connor T.D. September 2016

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
September 2016	Meetings with Commissioner	Return flight	€100.98	€137.14
	Bienkowska and Commissioner			
	Malmstrom,	Hotel	€0.00	
	Brussels, Belgium			
		Other expenses	€36.16	
	Competitiveness Council,	Return flight	€76.48	€112.64
	Brussels, Belgium			
		Hotel	€0.00	
		Other expenses	€36.16	

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
September 2016	Mileage (Minister's own car)	€1,284.97	€1,509.18
	Hotel	€0.00	
	Other expenses	€224.21	